CAG-IAAD mailing list -- cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in
To unsubscribe send an email to cag-iaad-leave@lsmgr.nic.in

From: V M V Nawal Kishore <vmvnk@caq.gov.in>

Mon, Jul 29, 2024 07:26 PM

Subject: [Cag-iaad] Transfer & Posting Orders - SAG & Above

To: cag-iaad < cag-iaad@lsmgr.nic.in>

## No. 1630-GE. I/1-2024 OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA NEW DELHI

Date: 29.07.2024

## **ORDER**

The Competent Authority has approved the following transfers and postings for SAG and above level Officers:

**1) Shri Samar Kant Thakur, IA&AS (1993)**, Director General (Railways), in this office, is posted as Director General (Parliamentary Committees), in this office, against an existing vacancy.

Shri Samar Kant Thakur will also hold the additional charge of the post of DG (Railways), in this office, till further orders.

- **2) Shri Sandip Roy, IA&AS (1995),** Director General of Commercial Audit, Mumbai, is transferred and posted as Director General of Audit, Energy, New Delhi, against an existing vacancy.
- **3)** In partial modification of this Office Order No. 2495 -GE. I/1-2022, dated 20.12.2022, **Shri Biren Dineshchandra Parmar, IA&AS (1993),** under order of posting as OSD (HAG level) in Commercial Wing, in this office, is transferred and posted as Director General of Commercial Audit, Mumbai, in place of Shri Sandip Roy.
- **4) Ms. Gurveen Sidhu, IA&AS (1995)**, Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure (Environment and Scientific Departments), New Delhi, is transferred and posted as Director General (Report Central), in this office, in place of Shri V Srinivasa Venkatanathan, who is proceeding on foreign posting.

Ms. Gurveen Sidhu will also hold the additional charge of the post of PD (Autonomous Bodies), in this office, till further orders.

**5) Ms. Kavita Prasad, IA&AS (1994),** Director General (Commercial-I), in this office, is transferred and posted as Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure (Environment and Scientific Departments), New Delhi, in place of Ms. Gurveen Sidhu.

The additional charge of the post of DG (Commercial-I), in this office, will be held by Shri Naveen Singhvi, OSD-I (PPG) in this office, till further orders.

- **6)** In partial modification of this Office Order No.1300-GE. I/1-2024, dated 14.06.2024, **Ms. Ritu Dhillon, IA&AS (1995)**, under order of posting as PAG (A&E), Rajasthan, Jaipur, is transferred and posted as Director General (Vigilance), in this office, against a newly created post.
- **7) Shri Jay Prakash Narayan Singh, IA&AS (1995),** Director General (North Eastern Region–II), in this office, is transferred and posted as Principal Accountant General (A&E), Jammu & Kashmir, Srinagar, against an existing vacancy.

The additional charge of the post of DG (NER-II), in this office, will be held by Shri Manish Kumar (III), DG (NER-I), in this office, till further orders.

**8) Shri Pravindra Yadav, IA&AS (1996),** Principal Accountant General (Audit), Uttarakhand, Dehradun, is transferred and posted as Principal Accountant General (A&E), Rajasthan, against an existing vacancy.

The additional charge of the post of PAG (Audit), Uttarakhand, Dehradun, will be held by Shri Rajiv Kumar Singh, AG (A&E), Uttarakhand, Dehradun, till further orders.

**9)** In supersession of this Office Order No. 1300-GE. I/1-2024 dated 14.06.2024, **Shri Ashok Sinha, IA&AS (1998)**, is retained as Director General (Rajbhasha), in this office.

**10) Shri Anadi Misra, IA&AS (2000),** Principal Accountant General (Audit-II), West Bengal, Kolkata, is transferred and posted as Director General of Audit, Coal, Kolkata, in place of Shri Bibhudatta Basantia, who is under order of posting as PAG (Audit-I), West Bengal, Kolkata.

Shri Anadi Misra will also hold the additional charge of the post of DGA, Mines, Kolkata, till further orders.

The additional charge of the post of PAG (Audit-II), West Bengal, Kolkata, will be held by Shri Sarat Chaturvedi, DGA, Ordnance Factories, Kolkata, till further orders.

- **11) Shri Anindya Dasgupta, IA&AS (2002)**, Principal Director of Audit, Central, Hyderabad, is transferred and posted as Principal Director of Audit, South Eastern Railway, Kolkata, against an existing vacancy.
- **12) Ms. Hema Munivenkatappa, IA&AS (1998),** Director General (Northern Region), in this office, is transferred and posted as Director General of Audit, Central, Hyderabad, in place of Shri Anindya Dasgupta
- **13) Ms. Monika Verma, IA&AS (1996),** Director General (DT-I), in this office, is posted as Director General (Northern Region), in this office, in place of Ms. Hema Munivenkatappa.
- **14) Shri Anup Francis Dungdung, IA&AS (2003).** Accountant General (Audit), Jharkhand, Ranchi, is transferred and posted as Accountant General (Audit-II), Maharashtra, Nagpur, against an existing vacancy.
- **15) Ms. Indu Agrawal, IA&AS (1995)**, Principal Accountant General (Audit), Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada, is transferred and posted as Principal Accountant General (Audit), Jharkhand, Ranchi, in place of Shri Anup Francis Dungdung.

The additional charge of the post of PAG (Audit), Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada, will be held by Shri Chandra Mauli Singh, PAG (A&E), Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada, till further orders.

**16) Shri Siddhartha Bondade, IA&AS (2006)**, Principal Director (GST-I), in this office, is transferred and posted as Accountant General (A&E-I), Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior, against an existing vacancy.

Shri Siddhartha Bondade will also hold the additional charge of the post of AG (A&E-II), Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior, till further orders.

**17) Ms. Aman Deep Chatha, IA&AS (1992),** Principal Accountant General (Audit), Delhi, is transferred and posted as Director General (GST-I), in this office, in place of Shri Siddharth Bondade.

Ms. Aman Deep Chatha, will also hold the additional charge of the post of DG (DT-I), in this office, till further orders.

- **18) Ms. Roli S Malge, IA&AS (2002),** Principal Director of Audit, Finance and Communication, Delhi, is transferred and posted as Accountant General (Audit), Delhi, in place of Ms. Aman Deep Chatha.
- **19) Shri Purushottam Tiwary, IA&AS (1996),** Director General (Finance & Communication), in this office, is transferred and posted as Director General of Audit, Finance and Communication, Delhi, in place of Ms. Roli S Malge.
- **20) Shri Khalid Bin Jamal, IA&AS (1994),** Director General of Audit, Northern Railway, New Delhi, is transferred and posted as Director General (Finance & Communication), in this office, in place of Shri Purushottam Tiwary.

The additional charges of the posts of DGA, Northern Railway, New Delhi, and DGA, North Central Railway, Prayagraj, will be held by Shri Nilotpal Goswami, DGA, Railway-Commercial, New Delhi, till further orders.

Sd./-(V M V Nawal Kishore) Principal Director (Personnel)

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. Officers concerned
- 2. All DAIs/ADAIs
- 3. DG (HQs)/DG (Staff)
- 4. Director General and Secretary to CAG of India
- 5. Sr.AO (GE-I)/Sr.AO (OE & Bills)/Sr.AO (Appt. III)/Sr.AO (IS Wing)
- 6. GE-I Section
- 7. PF of the Officers concerned
- 8. PAOs of the respective Officers
- 9. Authority File No.1-PD (P)/2024

(Sandeep Barua)
Sr. Administrative Officer